Sean Morrissey (13083)
Sean Umipig (15934)
Johnson Mark LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 7811

Sandy, UT 84091

Tel 801-285-5700

Fax 801-285-5701
utahattorneys@jmlaw.com

Dated: January 10, 2024
0112 30 PM

STATE OF UTAH
IChOUNbTv OF, 3
ereby certify that the documen
which this cert)fficate 3 attacheg lst ;0 ¢
full, true and correct copy of the
original filed in the Utah State Courts
WATNESS my hand and seal 4
this___ day of

2 —

DISTRICT/JUVENILE COURT

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
UTAH COUNTY, AMERICAN FORK DEPARTMENT

LVNYV Funding LLC,
Plaintiff,
VS,

Kirstin Spencer
Defendant

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No. 239104868
Judge DENISE M PORTER

Defendant, having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and a Default having

been entered, it is hereby ordered that Plaintiff herein be awarded Judgment against Defendant as

follows:

Plaintiff’s Account Balance
Interest

Attorney’s fees

Accrued costs to date of Judgment
Collection Costs

LESS amounts paid by Defendant

$885.04
$0.00
$0.00
$155.00
$0.00
$0.00
Total Judgment $1,040.04

ENT 9802:2024PG1 of 3
ANDREA ALLEN

UTAH COUNTY RECORDER
2024 Feb 15 02:15 PM FEE 40.00 BY LT
RECORDED FOR Johnson Mark LLC
ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

Once judgment is entered, post-judgment interest rate will accrue at 6.73%. Further, the

Judgment may be augmented to include after accruing costs expended in the collection of said

Judgment if approved by the Court or to the extent such costs and fees are expressly authorized

by rule or statute. Plaintiff may continue to conduct discovery related to satisfying the Judgment.
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Sean Morrissey (13083)

Sean Umipig (15934)

Johnson Mark LL.C

Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 7811 Sandy, UT 84091

Tel 801-285-5700

utahattorneys @jmlaw.com
FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

UTAH COUNTY, AMERICAN FORK DEPARTMENT
LVNYV FUNDING LLC,

Plaintiff, JUDGMENT INFORMATION
VS. STATEMENT
KIRSTIN SPENCER,

Defendant Case N0.239104868

Judge: DENISE M PORTER

The Plaintiff, the judgment creditor, LVNV Funding LLC C/O Johnson Mark, LLC P.O.
Box 7811 Sandy UT 84091, provides this Judgment Information Statement in compliance with §
78B-5-201 of the Utah Code. Defendant known information is as follows:

KIRSTIN SPENCER
1005 W 1200 N
OREM, UT 84057-2832

DOB: February 27, 1975 DOB:
SSN: XXX-XX-9863 SSN:
Driver’s License #: Driver’s License #:

Amount of Judgment: $1,048.77

This judgment has not been stayed or satisfied.

TERRI ONGLEY
Notary Public
State of Utah

Commission No. 731554
252 My Commission Expires Jul 15, 2027

y ’ Electronically Notarized in Person via
kJWu» %ﬂ({”z&’ Simplifile

23-72772 Judg Info Statement
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on February 05, 2024, I sent a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Judgment Information Statement via U.S. mail to the Defendant, or their attorney as
applicable, at:

KIRSTIN SPENCER
1005 W 1200 N
OREM UT 840572832

/s/ Terri Ongley

23-72772 Judg Info Statement



FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT - PROVO DISTRICT COURT
UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

LVNV FUNDING LLC wvs. KIRSTIN SPENCER
CASE NUMBER 239104868 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
DENISE M PORTER

PARTIES
Plaintiff - LVNV FUNDING LLC

Represented by: SEAN MORRISSEY

Defendant - KIRSTIN SPENCER

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 94.50
Amount Paid: 94.50
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 0K-2K
Amount Due: 90.00
Amount Paid: 90.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Amount Due: 4.00
Amount Paid: 4.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Amount Due: 0.50
Amount Paid: 0.50
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

10-10-2023 Filed: Complaint

10-10-2023 Filed return: Summons on Return
Party Served: KIRSTIN SPENCER
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: October 09, 2023

Garnishee:
10-10-2023 Case filed by efiler

12-24-2025 12:05 PM Page 1 of 2



CASE NUMBER:

239104868 Debt Collection

10-10-2023
10-10-2023
10-10-2023
10-10-2023
10-10-2023
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024

01-10-2024

01-10-2024
01-10-2024
01-10-2024

01-24-2024
01-24-2024
01-25-2024
01-25-2024
01-29-2024
01-29-2024

Fee Account created Total Due: 90.00
COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 90.00
Judge DENISE M PORTER assigned.

Note: discovery tier set to 1

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Support of default judgment

Filed: Declaration of Collection fees
Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
Filed: Military status
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Default Certificate
Filed judgment: Default Judgment

Judge DENISE M PORTER

Signed January 10, 2024
Judgment # 1 Entered 1,040.04

Creditor : LVNV FUNDING LLC

Debtor : KIRSTIN SPENCER
155.00 Costs
885.04 Principal

1,040.04 Judgment Grand Total

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is DENISE M PORTER

Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00

Fee Account created Total Due: 0.50
CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 0.50
Filed: Notice of Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

12-24-2025 12:05 PM
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12/24/25, 12:05 PM XChange Case Search

Utah court el Party Details X
All Parties
founty | yTAH
Case Case Party Birth ftation
Party Name umber
Number Type Type Date
h Date | ;ym-d
239104868 DC KIRSTIN SPENCER DEF
239104868 DC LVNV FUNDING PLA
- LLC
Search Result
County Birth Da
Debtors
UTAH
e Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver Li ¢
KIRSTIN SPENCER
Creditors
Party Name
LVNV FUNDING LLC
4 G >
Close
e >

https://apps.utcourts.gov/XchangeWEB/SearchServlet 17
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